

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP.NO.2561 of 2013 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL D.NO(s). 3692 OF 2013

DESHDEEPAK KIRODIWAL Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 05/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.M.R.Calla, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Uday Gupta, Adv.
Ms.Shivani M.Lal, Adv.
Mr.M.K.Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after one week.

The order passed by the High Court suspending the sentence of imprisonment awarded to the appellant will continue to operate until the matter reaches for consideration.

The application for exemption from surrendering is allowed and the appellant is exempted from surrendering.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

N.B.Copy of the order be given dasti.