

ITEM NO.62 COURT NO.10 SECTION II
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 243 OF 2013

DESHDEEPAK KIRODIWAL Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., suspension of sentence and office report)

Date: 26/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Shivani M. Lal, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Achariya, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya ,Adv

Dr. Sushil Balwada ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. M.R. Calla, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner states that the petitioner shall file a written apology before the concerned Judicial Officer wherever she is posted presently within four weeks.

List it on 30.09.2013.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|